

CNR No:PBPTC00008852026 CASE No:EXE-150-2026

STATE BANK OF INDIA Vs KAMALPREET SINGH

Present: Sh. Sukhdev Singh Nokwal, Advocate for the DH

Report of Ahlmad perused. It be registered. Perusal of the file shows that the present execution has been filed within 2 years from the date of decree. The present execution does not fall within any of the conditions as stipulated U/o 21 Rule 22 CPC. Hence issuance of notice to JD is dispensed with. Let notice of the application under Order 21 Rule 37 and 41 CPC read with Section 151 CPC to the JD be issued for 31.07.2026.

Date of Order: 03.07.2026

*Gurdhian Singh, steno-II**

(Dimple Garg)
CJJD, Samana
UID No.PB00803