

CNR No:PBPTC00010512026 CASE No:CS-725-2026

GURDIAL SINGH Vs SAHIB SINGH

Present: Sh. Sita Ram Bansal, Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Today the case was fixed for awaiting appearance of the defendant. RC not received back. Period of 30 days has been elapsed. It is presumed that defendant has been served. None has come present on behalf of defendant. Case called several times since morning. It is already 4:00 PM. No more wait is justified. As such defendant is hereby proceeded against exparte. Case is adjourned to 05.10.2026 for exparte evidence of the plaintiff.

Date of Order: 03.08.2026

Kulwinder Steno

Shaweta
CJJD, Samana
UID No. PB00621

Note: Certified that order is directly dictated on computer